


Ireland Combined
Try Scorers

Leading Scorers # World Tests Europe South OIM
Cup Pacific

Caldwell Sebastian Men/Men 30 75 25 46 4
O'Malley Ian M30/35/40/Mix/Mxsn 47 21 25 1
Mollen Cian Men/Men 30 46 9 37
Burke Eoin Mxsnr/Men 35 44 9 25 10
O'Donnell James Men 44 16 28
Ballance Sean Men 43 15 28
McMullen Fraser Men/Men 30 40 10 30
Kennerson Matt Men/Men 30 38 16 22
Ngawini Billy Mixed/Mxsnr 36 13 23
Phelan Mark Men 35 5 30

Surname First Division # World Tests Europe South OIM
Cup Pacific

Agnew Gareth Men 35/40 19 1 14 4
Aldous Teresa Mixed 6 5 1
Allen David Mxsnr/Men 40 3 2 1
Ash Matty Mixed 10 10
Ashe-Browne Peter Men 40/50 13 4 6 3
Auchmuty Henry Mixed 3 3
Bagnall Mark Men 35/40/45/50 9 6 3
Ballance Joe Mixed/Men 21 21
Ballance Kate Mixed/Women 7 5 2
Ballance Sean Men 43 15 28
Barns Shaun Men 30 1 1
Bateman Vincent Men 50 1 1
Beagon David Men 32 5 24 3
Belcher Robyn Mixed 8 8
Berry Nicholas Mixed 2 2
Bewley Sam Men 22 7 15
Birrell Karl Mixed Snr 3 3
Black Federico Men 35/40/45 8 1 4 3
Blyth Jay Men 45 5 5
Bolt Roisin Women 5 5
Boss Isaac Mixed Snr 2 2
Boyce Ellie Mixed/Women 12 3 9
Bradley Paul M35/Mxsn/M40 22 5 14 3
Braithwaithe Glenn Mix/Men/Mixsn/M30 22 10 12
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Surname First Division # World Tests Europe South OIM
Cup Pacific

Brennan Dennis Mixed Snr 3 3
Brennan Jack Men 7 7
Brennan Tighe Mixed/Men 17 6 11
Broderick Darren Mixed Snr 2 2
Brown Caelen Mixed 3 3
Brown Matt Men 35 4 4
Brown Paul Men 40/50 9 6 3
Browne Maebh Mixed 2 2
Budd Aoife Mixed Snr 12 12
Burke Brendan Mixed Snr 3 3
Burke Eoin Mxsnr/Men 35 44 9 25 10
Byrne Alannah Women 15 15
Byrne Eoin Men 35/40/45/50 13 2 8 3
Byrne Kiran Mixed/Men 15 8 7
Caldwell Sebastian Men/Men 30 75 25 46 4
Callanan Paul Men 40 2 2
Camilleri Claire Mix/Mxsn/W35 27 6 20 1
Cantwell Lynne Mixed Snr 1 1
Carroll Liam Men 40 2 2
Cassidy Alexander Mixed 10 7 3
Claffey Michelle Mixed Snr 5 5
Clancy Dermot Men 30 1 1
Clinch Harvey Men 1 1
Codyre Georgia Mixed 5 5
Coen Michelle Women 27/35 5 2 3
Coffey Matthew Men 4 4
Comerford Elizabeth Mixed 1 1
Condon David Mx/M/Mxsn/M30 25 12 9 4
Conway Fergus Men 40/45/50 14 3 11
Corcoran Maria Women 27 1 1
Corcoran Nicola Women 27/35 12 12
Corcoran Nicola M Women 27 3 3
Costello Ceire Women 1 1
Creig Mike Mixed Snr 3 3
Cronly Brian Men 40 1 1
Crossey Lisa Women 27 5 5
Cunningham Cianne Mixed 11 11
Cunningham Conor Mixed/Men 5 4 1
Curran Darren Mixed 4 4
Curran Emma Mixed 12 12
Currie Ashleigh Women 27 4 4
Da Silva Oliver Men 7 7
Dalton Craig Mixed/Men 28 6 20 2
Daly Cillian Men 22 8 14
Daly Edwin Men 40 3 3
Darceaux Boris Men 35 4 1 1 2
D'Arcy Shona Mixed II 1 1
Davies Michael Mix/Mxsn/M35/40 11 2 9
Dawson-Squibb John Joe Mixed 6 6
De Paor Catriona Wom/W27/35/Mxsn 16 4 11 1
De Renzy Luke Men 13 6 7
Deering Louise Mixed 1 1
Delany Susan Women 35 1 1
Dempsey Ciaran Men 30/35 5 4 1
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Surname First Division # World Tests Europe South OIM
Cup Pacific

Devitt Brian Men 13 1 12
Devitt Eddie Mx/M/Mxsn/M30 29 9 14 6
Devlin Daragh Men 3 3
Devlin Emerson Men 35 2 2
Devlin Les Men 40 4 4
Doherty Charlie Men 50 2 2
Dolgoruki Piotr Men 40/45 8 4 4
Dolgoruki Wiktoria Women 10 5 5
Dowling David Men 35/40/45 17 4 13
Dowling Simon Men 40 2 2
Doyle Abigail Mix/MxsnW27/35 21 9 10 2
Doyle Christopher Men 35 1 1
Doyle Kieran Men 3 3
Duddy Steve Mixed Snr 6 6
Duggan Rachel Women 13 7 6
Duncan Ingrid Women 27 1 1
Eaton-Evans Jimmy Men 30 1 1
Edwards Laura Women 35 5 1 4
Egerter Risa Mixed Snr 1 1
Elliott Gareth Mixed Snr 2 2
Elliott Philip Men 40 3 1 2
English Eavan Mxsn/Wom/W27 6 6
Ennis Frank Men 40/45/50 34 12 14 8
Ennis John Men/Men 30 18 5 13
Evans Jason Mixed 11 11
Fallon-Doran Joshua Men 2 2
Fanene Mariana Mixed Snr 6 6
Fanning Garreth Men 35 8 2 5 1
Farinella Joe Men 35 1 1
Fay Gemma Women 27 5 5
Finlay Scott Men 5 5
Finn Aidan Men 35 2 2
Finnegan William Men 30 1 1
Fitzgerald Brian Men/Mxsn/Men30 27 11 15 1
Fitzpatrick Conor Mixed 8 5 3
Flood Fergus Mixed/Men 14 2 12
Foley Kevin Men 45 2 2
Forster Darragh Men 21 5 16
Fry Kathryn Mixed Snr 4 3 1
Galvin Ross Men 30 16 8 8
Gannon Charles Men 40/45 7 5 2
Gavin John Men 3 2 1
Gavin Paul Men 40 6 6
Gayle Robert Mixed II 1 1
Gaynor Sinead Mixed Snr 2 2
Gibney Ronan Men 30 6 5 1
Gilbourne Peter Men 35/40/45 21 2 16 3
Gill Aisling Mixed/Women 5 5
Gill Caitlin Women 2 1 1
Gill Jake Mixed/Men 10 5 5
Gill Shannon Women 9 7 2
Gilmer Daniel Men 4 4
Gleeson John Men 40 6 6
Gleeson Johnny Men 40 11 4 7
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Surname First Division # World Tests Europe South OIM
Cup Pacific

Glenn Alan Men 8 4 3 1
Glenn David Mixed 5 5
Gorman Eimear Mixed Snr 8 5 3
Gorman James Men 35/40/Mxsn 22 2 15 5
Gray David Men 50 2 2
Greene Devin Mixed/Mxsnr 26 4 20 2
Griffin Robert Men 5 5
Gunning Brian Mixed 2 2
Hall Charlotte Mixed 1 1
Hall Elaine Women 27 2 2
Hanby Louise Women 1 1
Hankins Timothy Mxsn/Men 30/40 14 12 2
Haslett Andrew Mixed 1 1
Haugh Alan Men 30 4 3 1
Hayes Stephen Men 40 5 5
Herangi Peter Mixed II 2 2
Hickey Rory Men 40/50 17 6 10 1
Hogan Niamh Women 35 3 2 1
Hollywood Amelia Women 35 3 3
Homer Clayton Men 35 4 1 3
Hopkins-FlanaganTom Men 30 4 4
Huggard Martin Men 40/45/50 16 1 14 1
Huxham Julie Mxsnr/Wom 35 3 1 2
Irwin Dara Men 40 4 4
Iszeham Jeffrey Mix/Men/Mxsn 15 3 10 2
Jackman Erik Mixed 2 2
James Jeremy Men 50 2 2
Jenkinson Anne-Marie Mixed Snr 1 1
Jermyn Richard Men 30 1 1
Johnson Sven Men 3 3
Jones Jonathan Men 40/30 8 2 6
Jones Michael Men 7 5 2
Jordan Hazel Women 27 1 1
Joyce Anthea Wom/Mxsn/W27 6 4 2
Kavanagh Stephen Men 40 4 4
Keane Declan Men 30/Mxsnr 27 2 25
Keane Jason Men 40 6 6
Kearney Leah Mixed 3 3
Kehoe David Men 6 4 2
Kelly Adam Men 4 4
Kelly Emer Women 27 1 1
Kelly Luke Mixed 9 9
Kelly Michael Men 30 2 2
Kelly Niamh Mix/Mxsn/W35 19 9 10
Kennerson Matt Men/Men 30 38 16 22
Keogh Barry Men 40/45 11 4 7
Kidney Diarmuid Men/Men 30 27 5 22
Kift Edden-John Mixed 1 1
King Andrew Mixed 3 3
Kritzinger Kyle Men 4 4
Lalor Louis Mixed 34 8 26
Langford Andrew Mixed/Mxsnr 30 7 19 4
Langford (Flood) Eleanor Mxsn/W/W27/35 6 6
Layden Ben Men 11 11
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Surname First Division # World Tests Europe South OIM
Cup Pacific

Leaver Flynn Men 11 9 2
Leaver Kyle Mixed/Men 8 4 4
Leech Fergus Byelich Mixed 7 3 4
Leung Nicholas Men/Mix/M30 26 9 16 1
Leveau Brian Men 27 11 14 2
Lindsay Matt Mixed 1 1
Luttig Albert Men 4 4
MacGearailt Cathal Mixed/Men 8 1 7
MacHale Jenny Women 27/Mixed 3 2 1
Madden Luke Men 2 2
Madden Marcus Mixed/Mxsnr 11 9 2
Maher Jamie Mixed 2 2
Mallon Anna Wom 27/Mxsnr 4 1 3
Mannion Carmel Women/Wom27 2 1 1
Markland Colleen Women 27 1 1
Masterson Kevin Men 10 5 4 1
Mays Andrew Men 11 6 5
McAleese Eamonn Men 9 7 2
McAlister Damien Men 40/45 4 1 3
McAlister Fionn Mixed 3 3
McAllion Seamus Men 40 1 1
McAteer Claire Mixed Snr 18 7 11
McAuley Mark Men 30 2 2
McBride Paul Men 50 1 1
McCaffrey Aisling Mixed/Women 27 4 2 2
McCall James Men 40/45 7 2 5
McCarthy Jack Men/Mixed 10 4 6
McCavery Nicholas Mixed Snr 5 5
McCulloch Ola Mixed 5 5
McCusker Michaela Women 27 2 2
McDonnell Jenny Women/Wom27 2 2
McGuinness Alex Women 4 4
McKay Hannah Mixed 1 1
McKenna John Men 50 2 2
McKenna Simon Men 40 5 2 3
McLachlan Ashley Mixed/Mxsnr 8 2 6
McLean Samuel Gordon Men 40 1 1
McMullen Fraser Men/Men 30 40 10 30
McVeigh Cahal Men 30 2 2
Milne Jonathon Mixed 5 5
Mollen Cian Men/Men 30 46 9 37
Moran Paul Men 40 1 1
Morehu Nathan Men 30 1 1
Morton Edward Men 40 1 1
Morycki Dominik Mixed 7 7
Moss Andrew Men 35/40 10 2 5 3
Mulcahy Michelle Wom/Wom27/35 7 7
Muller Greg Men 40/50 7 2 5
Murphy Conor Men/Men 30 23 10 13
Murphy Éimear Mixed 8 4 4
Murphy Harry Mixed Snr 5 5
Murray Brian Men 40/45/50 12 7 5
Murray Myles Men 9 7 2
Nagle Charlotte Women 2 2
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Nagle Lucy Women 1 1
Naoupu Sene Mixed Snr 5 5
Nathan Aroha Mixed 2 2
Nathan-Patuawa Aroha Nathan Mixed 4 4
Neale Simon Mixed II 4 4
Neiland David James Men 40/45 8 2 6
Neiland Robin Men 3 3
Newell David Mixed/Men 30 4 2 2
Ngawini Billy Mixed/Mxsnr 36 13 23
Nichols Charlotte Women 4 4
Noble Bryan Men 40/45/50 8 3 5
Nolan Alexander Mixed 2 2
Nolan Anthony Men 40/50 13 1 12
Nolan John Men 50 3 3
O'Byrne Airmid Devitt Women 1 1
O'Byrne Deanna Mixed/Mxsnr 19 17 2
O'Byrne Emma Mix/Mxsn/W35 6 1 3 2
O'Byrne Katie Mixed/Women 11 11
O'Byrne-White Elise Mixed 1 1
O'Connell Ben Men 11 3 8
O'Connor Clive Men 40 1 1
O'Connor Denis Men 30/40 19 2 14 3
O'Connor Maeve Women 27 1 1
O'Connor Stephen Men 2 2
O'Donnell David Men 40/45/50 25 4 15 6
O'Donnell James Men 44 16 28
O'Donnell Joseph Men/Mixed 22 22
O'Hagan Bronagh Wom 27/Mxsnr 4 2 2
O'Hanrahan Eamonn Men 35 2 2
O'Hara Linda Mixed 3 3
O'Hegarty Rachael Mixed 7 2 5
Oliveira Barbara Women 27 1 1
Olvera-Smith Dawn Mixed 1 1
O'Malley Emer Women 35 23 5 18
O'Malley Ian M30/35/40/Mix/Mxsn 47 21 25 1
O'Meachair Deaglán Men 40 1 1
O'Neill Shane Men 3 3
O'Nuallain Kelan Men 5 5
O'Riordan Alan Men 30 4 4
O'Sullivan Killian Men 1 1
O'Sullivan Patrick Men 40/45 19 4 15
O'Sullivan William Men 4 4
Parker Jason Mixed 1 1
Pelosi Gerald Men 35/40/45 16 3 13
Phelan Mark Men 35 5 30
Phelan Rebecca Mixed/Women 14 1 13
Picard Claire Women 27 2 2
Plunkett Ria Mixed 14 11 3
Pogatchnik David Mixed 3 3
Pollard Emily Mixed 21 10 11
Poortenga Laura Women 27 2 2
Porter Ben Mixed 1 1
Prizeman Lianna Women 4 4
Purcell Gary Men 35/40/45 15 3 11 1

Ireland's Master List of  Try Scorers Page 6



Surname First Division # World Tests Europe South OIM
Cup Pacific

Purcell Kevin Men 4 4
Quirke John Francis Men 40 2 2
Radzeviciute Eiva Mixed II 1 1
Ramirez Victor Issel Olvera Men 40 1 1
Reamsbottom David Men 2 2
Redmond Annabel Women 9 7 2
Rogers Graham Mixed 1 1
Roopnarinesingh Ryan Men 32 3 29
Rosser Tania Marie Mxsnr/Mixed 14 1 13
Rossi Gareth Men 16 1 15
Ruddy Laura Wom/W27/Mxsn 9 4 5
Russell Annie Mixed 2 2
Russell Eileen Mixed/Women 5 3 2
Ryan Maria Women 35 2 1 1
Schulze Carl Mixed 1 1
Selby Andrew Men 40/Mxsnr 10 6 4
Sexton Clara Mixed 12 12
Shore David Mixed II 4 4
Silke Rory Men 40 3 2 1
Simpson Nathan Mixed 10 10
Slack Conor Men 30/40/45 11 1 7 3
Smith Barry Men 35 3 3
Smith Dawn Mixed/Wom27/35 10 2 4 4
Smith James Mixed Snr 1 1
Smith Mark Men 2 2
Smith Roelie Men 35/Mxsnr 9 2 5 2
Smyth Maxine Mixed Snr 4 2 2
So Jing han Men 40 5 1 4
Speedy Adrienne Mixed II 1 1
Speer Rachel Mixed/Women 4 1 3
Springer Richard Men 9 6 3
St Leger Faye Women 14 10 4
Steele Michael Men 40 1 1
Styles Kevin Men 40 17 5 7 5
Sullivan Richard Men 3 3
Summerbell Niamh Women 2 2
Sweeney Brian Men 40 12 2 9 1
Swords Shane Mxsnr/Men 35 5 3 2
Tatham Amy Women 27 5 5
Tau Shannon Mixed 21 21
Tierney Isabelle Women 1 1
Tomare Marty Men 35 4 4
Tracey Howard Men 40 1 1
Troy Stephen Mix/Men/Men30 23 9 14
Tualega Pourmare Men 35 2 2
Tuataga Christina Mixed/Mxsnr 14 2 12
Tuffy Eamonn Men 50 3 3
Turner Mark Mixed 2 2
Vaevaemaki Karina Mixed 3 3
Venning Toby Mixed Snr 5 5
Wason Sean Mixed 1 1
White David Men 30/40 2 2
White Lucianne Women 1 1
Whitty Rob Men 40 4 4
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Wills Michael Mixed/Mixsnr 17 4 7 6
Windell Connor Men 30 14 14
Woolfield Mark Men/Mxsnr 7 1 4 2
Wyer Kevin Men 40 2 2
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Ireland World Cup
Try Scorers

2011 - Opens and Masters Divisions - Edinburgh, Scotland
2015 - Opens and Masters Divisions - Coffs Harbour, Australia
2019 - Opens and Masters Divisions - Putrayaya, Malaysia
2024 - Opens and Masters Divisions - Nottingham, England

Leading Scorers Division # 11 15 19 24

Caldwell Sebastian Men/Men 30 25 4 6 15
O'Malley Ian Men 35 21 4 17
Kennerson Matt Men/Men 30 16 1 15
O'Donnell James Men 16 2 8 6
Ballance Sean Men 15 3 12
Windell Connor Men 30 14 14
Ngawini Billy Mixed Snr 13 13
Condron David Mix/Men/Mxsn 12 1 2 9
Ennis Frank Men 40/45/50 12 3 3 2 4

Surname First Division # 11 15 19 24

Agnew Garrett Men 35 1 1
Ash Matty Mixed 10 10
Ashe-Browne Peter Men 40/50 4 2 2
Bagnall Mark Men 40/50 6 4 2
Ballance Kate Women 5 5
Ballance Sean Men 15 3 12
Bateman Vincent Men 50 1 1
Beagon David Men 5 4 1
Bewley Sam Men 7 3 4
Black Federico Men 35 1 1
Bolt Roisin Women 5 5
Boyce Ellie Mixed/Women 3 1 2
Bradley Paul Men 35 5 5
Braithwaithe Glenn Men/Mxsnr 10 5 1 4
Brennan Tighe Mixed 6 6
Broderick Darren Mixed Snr 2 2
Brown Caelen Mixed 3 3
Brown Paul Men 40/50 6 5 1
Burke Eoin Mixed Snr 9 9
Byrne Eoin Men 50 2 2
Byrne Kiran Men 8 8
Caldwell Sebastian Men/Men 30 25 4 6 15
Camilleri Claire Mixed/Wom 35 6 1 5
Cantwell Lynne Mixed Snr 1 1
Cassidy Alexander Mixed 7 7
Codyre Georgia Mixed 5 5
Coen Michelle Women 35 2 2
Condron David Mix/Men/Mxsn 12 1 2 9
Conway Fergus Men 40/50 3 2 1
Cunningham Conor Mixed 4 4
Dalton Craig Men 6 6
Daly Cillian Men 8 7 1
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Surname First Division # 11 15 19 24

Darceaux Boris Men 35 1 1
Davies Michael Men 35 2 2
de Paor Caitriona Mxsnr/Wom 35 4 3 1
De Renzy Luke Men 6 6
Delany Susan Women 35 1 1
Devitt Brian Men 1 1
Devitt Eddie Men 30 9 9
Doherty Charlie Men 50 2 2
Dolgoruki Piotr Men 40/45 4 1 3
Dolgoruki Wiktoria Women 5 5
Dowling David Men 35/45 4 2 2
Doyle Abigail Mixed/Wom 35 9 6 2 1
Doyle Christopher Men 35 1 1
Doyle Kieran Men 3 3
Duddy Steve Mixed Snr 6 6
Duggan Rachel Women 7 7
Edwards Laura Women 35 1 1
Egerter Risa Mixed Snr 1 1
Elliott Gareth Mixed Snr 2 2
Ennis Frank Men 40/45/50 12 3 3 2 4
Ennis John Men 30 5 5
Fallon-Doran Joshua Men 2 2
Fanene Mariana Mixed Snr 6 6
Fanning Garreth Men 35 2 2
Fitzgerald Brian Men/Mxsnr 11 5 2 4
Fitzpatrick Conor Mixed 5 5
Flood Fergus Men 2 2
Foley Kevin Men 45 2 2
Forster Darragh Men 5 5
Fry Kathryn Mixed Snr 3 3
Galvin Ross Men 30 8 8
Gannon Charles Men 40/45 5 4 1
Gavin John Men 2 2
Gilbourne Peter Men 35 2 2
Gill Aisling Mixed/Women 5 3 2
Gill Caitlin Women 1 1
Gill Jake Mixed 5 5
Gill Shannon Women 7 7
Gleeson Johnny Men 40 4 4
Glenn Alan Men 4 4
Gorman James Men 35 2 2
Gray David Men 50 2 2
Greene Devin Mixed Snr 4 4
Gunning Brian Mixed 2 2
Hall Charlotte Mixed 1 1
Haslett Andrew Mixed 1 1
Hayes Stephen Men 40 5 5
Hickey Rory Men 40/50 6 3 3
Hogan Niamh Women 35 2 2
Homer Clayton Men 35 1 1
Hopkins-Flanagan Tom Men 30 4 4
Huggard Martin Men 50 1 1
Huxham Julie Women 35 1 1
Iszeham Jeffrey Men 3 3
James Jeremy Men 50 2 2
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Surname First Division # 11 15 19 24

Johnson Sven Men 3 3
Jones Jonathan Men 40 2 2
Jones Michael Men 5 5
Keane Declan Mixed Snr 2 2
Kelly Michael Men 30 2 2
Kelly Niamh Mixed/Wom 35 9 8 1
Kennerson Matt Men/Men 30 16 1 15
Keogh Barry Men 40 4 4
Kidney Diarmuid Men 5 5
King Andrew Mixed 3 3
Lalor Louis Mixed 8 8
Langford Andrew Mixed Snr 7 7
Layden Ben Men 11 11
Leaver Flynn Men 9 9
Leaver Kyle Men 4 4
Leech Fergus Byelich Mixed 3 3
Leung Nicholas Mixed/Men 30 9 1 3 5
Leveau Brian Men 11 4 5 2
MacGearailt Cathal Men 1 1
MacHale Jenny Mixed 2 2
Mallon Anna Mixed Snr 1 1
Masterson Kevin Men 5 3 2
Mays Andrew Men 6 6
McAleese Eamonn Men 7 5 1 1
McAlister Damien Men 45 1 1
McAlister Fionn Mixed 3 3
McAllion Seamus Men 40 1 1
McAteer Claire Mixed Snr 7 7
McBride Paul Men 50 1 1
McCaffrey Aisling Mixed 2 2
McCall James Men 45 2 2
McCarthy Jack Men/Mixed 4 1 3
McCavery Nicholas Mixed Snr 5 5
McKenna John Men 50 2 2
McKenna Simon Men 40 2 2
McLaughlin Ashley Mixed 2 2
McLean Samuel Gordon Men 40 1 1
McMullen Fraser Men/Men 30 10 1 1 8
Milne Jonathon Mixed 5 5
Mollen Cian Men 30 9 9
Morehu Nathan Men 30 1 1
Moss Andrew Men 35 2 2
Muller Greg Men 50 2 2
Murphy Conor Men 30 10 10
Murphy Éimear Mixed 4 4
Murphy Harry Mixed Snr 5 5
Murray Brian Men 50 7 5 2
Nagle Charlotte Women 2 2
Nagle Lucy Women 1 1
Nathan Aroha Mixed 2 2
Neiland David James Men 40 2 2
Newell David Mixed 2 2
Ngawini Billy Mixed Snr 13 13
Noble Bryan Men 50 3 1 2
Nolan Alexander Mixed 2 2
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Nolan Anthony Men 45 1 1
Nolan John Men 50 3 3
O’Byrne Emma Women 35 1 1
O'Byrne Airmid Devitt Women 1 1
O'Connell Ben Men 3 2 1
O'Connor Denis Men 40 2 2
O'Connor Stephen Men 2 2
O'Donnell David Men 40/50 4 3 1
O'Donnell James Men 16 2 8 6
O'Hagan Bronagh Mixed Snr 2 2
O'Hegarty Rachael Mixed 2 2
O'Malley Emer Women 35 5 5
O'Malley Ian Men 35 21 4 17
O'Sullivan Patrick Men 45 4 4
Pelosi Gerard Men 35 3 3
Phelan Mark Men 5 1 4
Phelan Rebecca Women 1 1
Plunkett Ria Mixed 11 11
Pollard Emily Mixed/Mxsnr 10 6 4
Prizeman Lianna Women 4 4
Purcell Gary Men 35 3 3
Quirke John Francis Men 40 2 2
Ramirez Victor Issel Olvera Men 40 1 1
Reamsbottom David Men 2 2
Redmond Annabel Women 7 7
Rogers Graham Mixed 1 1
Roopnarinesingh Ryan Men 3 3
Rosser Tania Marie Mixed Snr 1 1
Rossi Gareth Men 1 1
Ruddy Laura Mixed Snr 4 4
Russell Annie Mixed 2 2
Russell Eileen Mixed 3 3
Ryan Maria Women 35 1 1
Selby Andrew Men 40/Mxsnr 6 3 3
Silke Rory Men 40 2 2
Slack Conor Men 45 1 1
Smith Dawn Women 35 2 2
Smith James Mixed Snr 1 1
Smith Roelie Men 35 2 2
So Jing han Men 40 1 1
Speer Rachel Mixed 1 1
Springer Richard Men 6 6
St Leger Faye Women 10 10
Stiles Kevin Men 40 5 5
Summerbell Niamh Women 2 2
Sweeney Brian Men 40 2 2
Tracey Howard Men 40 1 1
Troy Stephen Mixed/Men 30 9 6 3
Tuataga Christina Mixed 2 2
Tuffy Eamonn Men 50 3 3
Turner Mark Mixed 2 2
Venning Toby Mixed Snr 5 5
Wills Michael Mixed 4 4
Windell Connor Men 30 14 14
Woolfield Mark Men 1 1
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European Championships
Try Scorers

Leading Try Scorers # 04 06 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Caldwell Sebastian Men 46 4 15 17 10
Mollen Cian Men 37 25 12
McMullen Fraser Men/Men 30 30 6 6 8 10
Phelan Mark Men 30 6 12 12
Roopnarinesingh Ryan Men 29 4 12 13
Ballance Sean Men 28 9 8 11
O'Donnell James Men 28 13 10 5
Lalor Louis Mixed 26 10 16
Burke Eoin Mixed Snr 25 14 11
Keane Declan Men30/Mix30* 25 6 10 7 2
O'Malley Ian Mx/Mx30/M40/30 25 2 3 2 16 2
Beagon David Men 24 7 3 7 7

Surname First Division # 04 06 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Agnew Gareth Men 35/40 14 4 6 4
Aldous Teresa Mixed 5 3 2
Allen David Mixed Snr 2 2
Ashe-Browne Peter Men 40 6 1 1 4
Auchmuty Henry Mixed 3 3
Bagnall Mark Men 35/45 3 2 1
Ballance Joe Mixed/Men 21 14 7
Ballance Kate Mixed 2 2
Ballance Sean Men 28 9 8 11
Barns Shaun Men 30 1 1
Beagon David Men 24 7 3 7 7
Belcher Robyn Mixed 8 8
Berry Nicholas Mixed 2 2
Bewley Sam Men 15 2 3 4 6
Birrell Karl Mixed Snr 3 3
Black Federico Men 40/45 4 3 1
Blyth Jay Men 45 5 5
Boss Isaac Mixed Snr 2 2
Boyce Ellie Women 9 9
Bradley Paul M35/Mix30/M40 14 4 4 6
Braithwaithe Glen Mix II/Men/Men30 12 4 1 3 1 2 1
Brennan Jack Men 7 1 6
Brennan Tighe Mixed/Men 11 9 2
Browne Maebh Mixed 2 2
Budd Aoife Mixed Snr 12 9 3
Burke Brendan Mixed Snr 3 3
Burke Eoin Mixed Snr 25 14 11
Byrne Alannah Women 15 15
Byrne Eoin Men 40/45 8 1 2 5
Byrne Kiran Mixed 7 7
Caldwell Sebastian Men 46 4 15 17 10
Callanan Paul Men 40 2 2
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Surname First Division # 04 06 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Camilleri Claire Mix/Mix30/W35 20 9 5 2 2 2
Carroll Liam Men 40 2 2
Cassidy Alexander Mixed 3 3
Claffey Michelle Mixed Snr 5 5
Coen Michelle Women 27/35 3 1 2
Coffey Matthew Men 4 4
Condon David Mx/M/Mx30/M30 9 3 2 2 1 1
Conway Fergus Men 40/45 11 2 2 4 3
Corcoran Maria Women 27 1 1
Corcoran Nicola Women 27/35 12 5 2 2 3
Corcoran Nicola M Women 27 3 3
Costello Ceire Women 1 1
Cronly Brian Men 40 1 1
Crossey Lisa Women 27 5 5
Cunningham Cianne Mixed 11 7 4
Cunningham Conor Men 1 1
Curran Darren Mixed 4 4
Curran Emma Mixed 12 12
Currie Ashleigh Women 27 4 4
Da Silva Oliver Men 7 2 5
Dalton Craig Mixed/Men 20 2 5 13
Daly Cillian Men 14 14
Daly Edwin Men 40 3 3
Darceaux Boris Men 35 1 1
D'Arcy Shona Mixed II 1 1
Davies Michael Mix/Mix30/Men40 9 2 3 4
Dawson-Squibb John Joe Mixed 6 6
De Paor Catriona W27/Mix30/W35 11 1 2 5 3
De Renzy Luke Men 7 7
Deering Louise Mixed 1 1
Dempsey Ciaran Men 30 4 4
Devitt Brian Men 12 3 6 3
Devitt Eddie Mx/M/Mx30/M30 14 5 3 2 4
Devlin Daragh Men 3 3
Devlin Emerson Men 35 2 2
Devlin Les Men 40 4 4
Dolgoruki Piotr Men 40 4 2 2
Dolgoruki Wiktoria Women 5 5
Dowling David Men 35/40/45 13 2 2 3 3 3
Dowling Simon Men 40 2 2
Doyle Abigail Mx/Mx30/W27/35 10 1 3 1 5
Duggan Rachel Women 6 6
Duncan Ingrid Women 27 1 1
Eaton-Evans Jimmy Men 30 1 1
Edwards Laura Women 35 4 4
Elliott Phil Men 40 1 1
English Eavan Mix30/Wom/W27 6 3 2 1
Ennis Frank Men 40/45 14 3 2 2 1 1 1 4
Ennis John Men 13 3 7 3
Evans Jason Mixed 11 11
Fanning Garreth Men 35 5 5
Fay Gemma Women 27 5 5
Finlay Scott Men 5 5
Finnegan William Men 30 1 1
Fitzgerald Brian Men/Men 30 15 3 3 4 2 3
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Surname First Division # 04 06 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Fitzpatrick Conor Mixed 3 3
Flood Fergus Mixed/Men 12 9 3
Forster Darragh Men 16 16
Fry Kathryn Women 27 1 1
Galvin Ross Men 30 8 8
Gannon Charles Men 40 2 1 1
Gavin John Men 1 1
Gavin Paul Men 40 6 6
Gayle Robert Mixed II 1 1
Gaynor Sinead Mixed Snr 2 2
Gibney Ronan Men 30 5 5
Gilbourne Peter Men 35/40/45 16 1 3 4 4 4
Gill Caitlin Women 1 1
Gill Jake Men 5 5
Gill Shannon Women 2 2
Gilmer Daniel Men 4 4
Gleeson John Men 40 6 2 1 3
Gleeson Johnny Men 40 7 7
Glenn Alan Men 3 3
Glenn David Mixed 5 5
Gorman Eimear Mixed Snr 5 5
Gorman James Mixed Snr/Men 40 15 7 1 7
Greene Devin Mixed/Mixed Snr 20 2 5 8 5
Griffin Robert Men 5 5
Hall Elaine Women 27 2 2
Hankins Timothy Mixed Snr/Men 40 12 5 7
Haugh Alan Men 30 3 3
Herangi Peter Mixed II 2 2
Hickey Rory Men 40 10 6 3 1
Hogan Niamh Women 35 1 1
Hollywood Amelia Women 35 3 3
Homer Clayton Men 35 3 3
Huggard Martin Men 40/45 14 1 3 3 2 1 4
Huxham Julie Mixed Snr 2 2
Irwin Dara Men 40 4 4
Iszeham Jeffrey Mixed/Mixed Snr 10 5 5
Jackman Erik Mixed 2 2
Jenkinson Anne-Marie Mixed Snr 1 1
Jermyn Richard Men 30 1 1
Jones Jonathan Men 40/30 6 5 1
Jones Michael Men 2 2
Jordan Hazel Women 27 1 1
Joyce Anthea Women/Wom27 4 1 2 1
Kavanagh Stephen Men 40 4 4
Keane Declan Men30/Mix30* 25 6 10 7 2
Keane Jason Men 40 6 3 3
Kearney Leah Mixed 3 3
Kehoe David Men 4 4
Kelly Adam Men 4 4
Kelly Emer Women 27 1 1
Kelly Luke Mixed 9 9
Kelly Niamh Mix 30/Wom 35 10 6 1 3
Kennerson Matt Men 22 10 12
Keogh Barry Men 40/45 7 2 2 2 1
Kidney Diarmuid Men/Men 30 22 16 6
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Surname First Division # 04 06 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Kift Edden-John Mixed 1 1
Kritzinger Kyle Men 4 4
Lalor Louis Mixed 26 10 16
Langford Andrew Mixed/Mixed Snr 19 3 4 8 4
Langford (Flood) Eleanor Mix30/W/W27/35 6 3 1 1 1
Leaver Flynn Men 2 2
Leaver Kyle Mixed 4 4
Leech Fergus Byelich Mixed 4 4
Leung Nicholas Men/Mix*/M30 16 1 1 3 2 8 1
Leveau Brian Men 14 2 8 4
Lindsay Matt Mixed 1 1
Luttig Albert Men 4 4
MacGearailt Cathal Mixed 7 7
MacHale Jenny Women 27 1 1
Madden Luke Men 2 2
Madden Marcus Mixed Snr 9 9
Maher Jamie Mixed 2 2
Mallon Anna Women 27 3 3
Mannion Carmel Women 27 1 1
Markland Colleen Women 27 1 1
Masterson Kevin Men 4 4
Mays Andrew Men 5 5
McAleese Eamon Men 2 2
McAlister Damien Men 40 3 2 1
McAteer Claire Mixed Snr 11 11
McAuley Mark Men 30 2 2
McCaffrey Aisling Women 27 2 1 1
McCall James Men 40 5 4 1
McCarthy Jack Men 6 6
McCulloch Ola Mixed 5 5
McCusker Michaela Women 27 2 2
McDonnell Jenny Women/Wom27 2 1 1
McGuinness Alex Women 4 4
McKay Hannah Mixed 1 1
McKenna Simon Men 40 3 2 1
McLachlan Ashley Mixed/Mixed Snr 6 1 5
McMullen Fraser Men/Men 30 30 6 6 8 10
McVeigh Cahal Men 30 2 2
Mollen Cian Men 37 25 12
Moran Paul Men 40 1 1
Morton Edward Men 40 1 1
Morycki Dominik Mixed 7 7
Moss Andrew Men 35/40 5 2 3
Mulcahy Michelle Wom/Wom27/35 7 1 1 3 2
Muller Greg Men 40 5 5
Murphy Conor Men 13 10 3
Murphy Éimear Mixed 4 4
Murray Brian Men 40/45 5 2 3
Murray Myles Men 7 7
Naoupu Sene Mixed Snr 5 5
Neale Simon Mixed II 4 4
Neiland David J Men 40/45 6 2 4
Neiland Robin Men 3 3
Newell David Men 30 2 2
Ngawini Billy Mxsnr/Mixed 23 2 14 7
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Surname First Division # 04 06 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Nichols Charlotte Women 4 4
Noble Bryan Men 40/45 5 1 3 1
Nolan Anthony Men 40 12 10 2
O'Byrne Deanna Mixed/Mixed Snr 17 7 10
O'Byrne Emma Mixed/Mixed Snr 3 2 1
O'Byrne Katie Mixed/Women 11 6 2 3
O'Byrne-White Elise Mixed 1 1
O'Connell Ben Men 8 2 6
O'Connor Clive Men 40 1 1
O'Connor Denis Men 30/40 14 2 8 4
O'Connor Maeve Women 27 1 1
O'Donnell David Men 40/45 15 2 1 7 3 2
O'Donnell James Men 28 13 10 5
O'Donnell Joseph Men/Mixed 22 8 14
O'Hagan Bronagh Women 27 2 2
O'Hara Linda Mixed 3 3
O'Hegarty Rachael Mixed 5 5
Oliveira Barbara Women 27 1 1
Olvera-Smith Dawn Mixed 1 1
O'Malley Emer Mixed/Mixed Snr 18 1 6 5 6
O'Malley Ian Mx/Mx30/M40/30 25 2 3 2 16 2
O'Meachair Deaglán Men 40 1 1
O'Neill Shane Men 3 3
O'Nuallain Kelan Men 5 5
O'Riordan Alan Men 30 4 4
O'Sullivan Killian Men 1 1
O'Sullivan Patrick Men 40 15 7 8
O'Sullivan William Men 4 4
Parker Jason Mixed 1 1
Patuawa Aroha Nathan Mixed 4 4
Pelosi Gerald Men 40/45 13 4 9
Phelan Mark Men 30 6 12 12
Phelan Rebecca Mixed/Women* 13 5 4 4
Picard Claire Women 27 2 2
Plunkett Ria Mixed 3 3
Pogatchnik David Mixed 3 3
Pollard Emily Mixed 11 11
Poortenga Laura Women 27 2 2
Porter Ben Mixed 1 1
Purcell Gary Men 35/40/45 11 3 3 2 3
Purcell Kevin Men 4 4
Radzeviciute Eiva Mixed II 1 1
Redmond Annabel Women 2 2
Roopnarinesingh Ryan Men 29 4 12 13
Rosser Tania Marie Mixed Snr/Mixed 13 4 6 3
Rossi Gareth Men 15 9 1 5
Ruddy Laura Women/Wom27 5 1 4
Russell Eileen Women 2 2
Ryan Maria Women 35 1 1
Schulze Carl Mixed 1 1
Selby Andrew Men 40 4 2 2
Sexton Clara Mixed 12 12
Shore David Mixed II 4 4
Silke Rory Men 40 1 1
Simpson Nathan Mixed 10 7 3
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Surname First Division # 04 06 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Slack Conor Men 30/40 7 2 5
Smith Dawn Women 27/35 4 1 1 2
Smith Mark Men 2 2
Smith Roelie Mixed Snr 5 5
Smyth Maxine Mixed Snr 2 2
So Jing han Men 40 4 4
Speedy Adrienne Mixed II 1 1
Speer Rachel Women 3 3
Springer Richard Men 3 3
St Leger Faye Women 4 4
Steele Michael Men 40 1 1
Styles Kevin Men 40 7 5 2
Sullivan Richard Men 3 3
Sweeney Brian Men 40 9 2 3 4
Swords Shane Mixed Snr 3 3
Tatham Amy Women 27 5 5
Tau Shannon Mixed 21 10 11
Tierney Isabelle Women 1 1
Troy Stephen Mixed/Men 14 7 6 1
Tuataga Christina Mixed/Mixed Snr 12 2 2 1 7
Vaevaemaki Karina Mixed 3 3
White David Men 30/40 2 1 1
Whitty Rob Men 40 4 4
Wills Michael Mixed 7 7
Woolfield Mark Men/Mixed Snr 4 1 1 2
Wyer Kevin Men 40 2 2
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HOME NATIONS TRY SCORERS

2009 - Glasgow, Scotland
2013 - Dublin, Ireland

Leading Scorers Division 2009 2013 #

Burke Eoin Men 35 10 10
Ennis Frank Men 40 6 2 8
O’Donnell David Men 40 5 1 6
Wills Michael Mixed Snr 6 6
Stiles Kevin Men 40 5 5
Gorman James Mixed Snr 5 5

Last Name First Name Division 2009 2013 #

Agnew Garrett Men 40 4 4
Aldous Teresa Mixed 1 1
Allen David Men 40 1 1
Ashe-Browne Peter Men 40 1 2 3
Beagon David Men 3 3
Black Federico Men 40 3 3
Bradley Paul Men 35 3 3
Brennan Dennis Mixed Snr 3 3
Brown Matt Men 35 4 4
Brown Paul Men 40 3 3
Burke Eoin Men 35 10 10
Byrne Eoin Men 35 3 3
Caldwell Sebastian Men 4 4
Camelleri Claire Mixed 1 1
Clancy Dermot Men 30 1 1
Clinch Harvey Men 1 1
Comerford Elizabeth Mixed 1 1
Condon David Mixed 4 4
Creig Mike Mixed Snr 3 3
Dalton Craig Mixed 2 2
Darceaux Boris Men 40 2 2
De Paor Catriona Women 1 1
Dempsey Ciaran Men 35 1 1
Devitt Eddie Mixed 3 3
Devitt Eddie Mixed Snr 3 3
Doyle Abigail Mixed 2 2
Elliot Philip Men 40 2 2
Ennis Frank Men 40 6 2 8
Fanning Garreth Men 35 1 1
Farinella Joe Men 35 1 1
Finn Aidan Men 35 2 2
Fitzgerald Brian Men 1 1
Gibney Ronan Men 30 1 1
Gilbourne Peter Men 40 3 3
Glenn Alan Men 1 1
Gorman Eimear Mixed Snr 3 3
Gorman James Mixed Snr 5 5
Greene Devin Mixed 2 2
Hanby Louise Women 1 1
Hankins Tim Men 35 2 2
Haugh Alan Men 30 1 1
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Last Name First Name Division 2009 2013 #

Hickey Rory Men 40 1 1
Huggard Martin Men 40 1 1
Iszeham Jeffrey Mixed 2 2
Joyce Anthea Mixed Snr 2 2
Kehoe David Men 2 2
Langford Andy Mixed 4 4
Leung Nick Men 1 1
Leveau Brian Men 2 2
Madden Marcus Mixed 2 2
Mannion Carmel Women 1 1
Masterson Kevin Men 1 1
Moss Andrew Men 40 3 3
Murray Myles Men 2 2
O’Donnell David Men 40 5 1 6
O'Byrne Deanna Mixed 2 2
O'Byrne Emma Mixed Snr 2 2
O'Connor Denis Men 30 3 3
O'Hanrahan Eamonn Men 35 2 2
O'Malley Ian Mixed 1 1
Purcell Gary Men 40 1 1
Slack Conor Men 30 3 3
Smit Roelie Mixed Snr 2 2
Smith Barry Men 35 3 3
Smith Dawn Mixed 4 4
Smyth Max Women 2 2
Stiles Kevin Men 40 5 5
Sweeney Brian Men 40 1 1
Swords Shane Men 35 2 2
Tomare Marty Men 35 4 4
Tualega Pourmare Men 35 2 2
Wason Sean Mixed 1 1
White Lucianne Women 1 1
Wills Michael Mixed Snr 6 6
Woolfield Mark Mixed Snr 2 2
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Other International Matches

2019 - World Cup OIM

Last Name First Name Div, 2019 #

Layden Ben Men 1 1
Oconnell Ben Men 1 1
Leveau Brian Men 1 1
Daly Cillian Men 1 1
Kidney Diarmuid Men 1 1
McAleese Eamonn Men 1 1
O'Donnell James Men 1 1
Ennis John Men 1 1
Fallon-Doran Joshua Men 1 1
Phelan Mark Men 1 1
RoopnarinesinghRyan Men 1 1
Bewley Sam Men 1 1
Ballance Sean Men 1 1
Caldwell Sebastian Men 1 1

Other International Matches Try scorers Page 21


	Cover
	Master
	World
	Euro
	Home
	OMI

